SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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MAILING COSTS $_ -
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NOV-U8-2009 FRI 02:25 PM Udren L-- FAX NO. 8564279007 F.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3420
A56., 669 . 5400

MARK J. UDREN™ PENNSYLI ANI4 OFFICE
STUART WINNEG*™ FAX: 856, 669, 5399 Z%. 1 1)

LORRAINE DOYLEw
ALAN M. MINAT Q%

ggﬂegggmﬁﬂgmm*" ' FREDDIE MAC
WA BAITED M. P PENNSYLVANIA

TINA MasIE RicH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

FPLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

November &, 2009°
Sent via NewTrak

Option One Mortgage Corporation
270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

ATTN: TForeclosure Department

Re: Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Client Loan #0013065701
Cur File #05090445
Property: 1213 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-212§

Dear Sir/Madam:
With regard tc the referenced loan, please be advised that the

Sheriff Sale scheduled for December 2, 2008 has been stayed for the
following reason:

Loss mitigatien. No monies collected with respect to the stay.

Sincerely,

(hoStean

Chris Stears
Foreclosure Manager

/ret



NOV-06-2009 FRI 02:25 PM Udren L=+ FAX NO. 85642R2007 P.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620

856 . 669 5400

MARK J, UDREN* FAX: 856. 669. 5309 PENNSYE VANIA OFFICE

o | T
LEe . .

ALANM. MINATO™ : FREDDIE MAC

ﬂ%ﬁﬂﬁH%*Qde' : PENNSYLVANIA

<ZABMITTED N, £ DESIGNATED CO UNSEL

TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Novembex 6, 2008

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Blocemsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Wendy

Re: Wells Fargo Bank Natiomnal Association, as Trustee “or Merrill
Lynchh Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Ausset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
va.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-CV-1275
Premises: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126
85 Date: December 2, 2009

Degar Wendy:

Pleage stay the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for December Z, 2009.
Sale is stayed for the following reason:

Loss mitigation., No monies collected with respect to the stay.
Thank you Efor your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

L Sann

Chris Stears
Foreclosure Manager

/rec

01
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Intercom Page 1 of 1

7 _|deskiop

Intetrcom Message Generated 10/29/2009 7:44:50 AM by Robert Keyak

Sorrower Information:

QL INE
1313 FINE ST
BERWICK, Pannsylvania 18603

Intercom Message @ Client Ref # 0013065701 : Vendor Ref # 05090445-1
From:  Blackley, Shanna
Tao: kayak, robert;
ICC:
Date: 10/28/2005 1:58:00 PM
ubject: Issue Request
pre: Stop/Hold Action
MessagerYour Issue far this flie has been closed.

Issue Type/Reason: Amount of Payoff/Reinst. Revd {LA,NJ/PA only)

Issue Comments/Description: Plaage pravide the amount coltected with regard to the 655 mitigation as the Sheriff requires
this figure in order ta stay the sale.

Issue Resolution: No funds have been received, buk par notes it does not appear that 3 deposit was requirad.

hitps:/fisdesktop.com/LPS/IntercomPrint.aspx?ExportF ormat=EtenA3F2AyS%2fpGnkim2Ygés... 10/25/2009
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P | dasktop

Process Management Notes :2 Loan # 0013065701
Printad: 10/26/2009 8:05:04 AM, Donna Middieton
View: Single Note

1.
Written By: Fidelity AutaProc, Fldelity

Date: 10/27/2000 5:20:00 PM

Type: Auto Nate

Process: FC_PA_Dther_Otter_

Borrower: JOLINE

Naote:

User 1as closed the file. Clase Reason: Lass Mitigation



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

7% ol e . . 3
S - o . - . . i, - R 3 - N P .
g,zL;{f !;! o AR el vS.t |y 35—}19,.‘}f1-ﬂ f o ‘41!:

¥y

: xS
. S T

NO._7/-<f] EDYNO./J 75 0% ID DATE/TIME OF SALE s, &

(“’?["cf,

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 1 <00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
456 669 . 5400

MARK J. UDREN* FAX: 856. 669, 3399 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
A i
ALAN M, MINATO*™ FREDDIE MAC

CHLANDRA M, ARKEM PENNSYLVANIA

T R, pa DESIGNATED COUNSEL

TiINA MARIE RICH

UFFICE APNISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TQ NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Augqust 26, 2008

gant via telefax #570-385-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Qffice
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: SZheriff Chamberland

Re: Wells Farge Bank National Asscoclation, as Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asget-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
VE.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-CV=-1275
Premises: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 1B603-2126
88 Date: September 2, 2008

Dear Sheriff Chamberland:

Please postpone the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for Septenber 2,
2009 to Decaember 2, 20083,

gale is postponed for the following reason:
Loan modification.

ou for your attention to this matter.

ForeclegOre Managey

/rk



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SITEET
i - ) _ ‘ o RVE
loells Fag 50 Foaiid. vs Oy T Bl Hmd’ | il
NO. DI~ 0% ED NO. /I T o D

T |
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ¢,/ L 5700
¥

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $
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SENDER: COMPLETE TH{S SECTION

| B Completeitems 1,2, ar. . Also obmplete A &a‘;ﬂw N A }--, Y /
! item: 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X l--&‘f\ﬂ“\i VI N 26 Agnt
W Print your name and address on the reverse T - . M Addressc

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card 1o the back of the maiipiece,
| oron the front if space pemits,
| D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

B. Recelved by ( Printed Nams} M/ of Delwe|
¥ 1% 309

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
| DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE.
. BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
. CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION |I -
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

3. Service Type
¥ Cortified Mall [0 Express Mail

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandie
O Insured Mail OcoDb.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) 1 yes

2. Articla Number 7007 2560 D002 1259 9043

(fransfer from service fabel)

um Receipt

|

SENDER: COMPLETE TH{S SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A, Signature /
I fipe. B
& Addresse
B. Recelved by ( Printed NameH AY C. Date of Delive:
Mt touse 8 2009
D. s delivary address different from iterm 17 O Yes ™
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

' W Complete tems 1, 2, ar. _ Also complete

ftem 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired.

- W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

: W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

{  oron the front if space permits.

i 1. Aticle Addressed to:

" INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
Wil.LIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA, PA 18106 3. Sarvice Type
B Cortified Mail [ Express Mail

1 Registered [ Return Recelpt fir Merchandis
[ tnsured Mail O cob.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Feg) O ves

! 2, Article Number
e evice abe} 7 77007 @550 0002 1259 4032

' PS Form 3811, February 2004 Damestic Return Regm

102595-02-M-15



AUG-26-2009(WED) 0235 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FH=)1GT07S528479 P.o01/001

August 26, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P,Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGQO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI-1

VS,

CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE

DOCKET # 91ED2009 JD # 1275ID2005

Dear Timothy:

The updated amount due on the sewer account #122952 for the property located
at 1313 Pine Street Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2009 is $198.01.

Pleage feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

.
f ./
Kelly
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAISA is an Equal Qpportunity Provider and Employer”™ Hearing Impaired 711
“BAISA Is an Equal Qnportunlty Provider und Pravider”
Y8605

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID ., 44302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID $34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHAMDRA M. ARKEMZA, ESQUIRE - ID $#203437
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #200869
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-668-5400

Wells Fargo Bank National Association, ags Trustee
for Merrill Lymch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage
Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
270 Northland Drive, Sulte 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISIOCN
Columbia County

LLIRLIFE T TINL]

AN

Christopher B. Joline

Heidi J. Joline

1313 Pine Street

Berwick, Pa 18603-2126
Defendant {s)

NO. 2005-Cv-1275

LRIt R L TR RL IR L IR LL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TQO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is
attached heresto ag Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution, on the date({s} appearing on the attached Certificates of
Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s} by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant{s) on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.
Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached heretc as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date gpecified on the attached Return of Service, attached hersto
ag Exhibit "B".

4. I1f service was by Order of Court, then procf of compliance with said Ordex
1z attached hereto as Exhibit "B",

A1) Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

Thiz Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
rejating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: August 14, 2008

gt

UDEEN ;ﬁWMGFFTCES, P.C
BY": :
Atteornevs-for Plaintiff

MARK. J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

STUART WINNESG, RSQUIRE
LORRZTINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ATAN M., MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDESA M, ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
LOUIS A. SIMONI, E3QUIR

LADAN, L. FKAYES, ESQUIRE
MZRGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUILRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank Naticnal ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for i CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage { Columbia County
Investors Trusgt Mortgage Loan i
Asset-Backed Certificates, { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Seriegs 2004-0PI1 £
Plaintiff

V.

Christopher B. Joline ENO. 2005-CV-1275

Heidi J. Joline
Defendant (s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Trustee for Merrill Lynch
Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2004-0PI1, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,
ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property located at:
12313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owmner {s) :
Name - Address

Christopher B. Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

16 South Church Road
Mountain Top, PA 18707

Heidi J. Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

S&ME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Berwick Dental Arts 105 West Ninth Street
' Berwick, PA 188032



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address

Wells Fargo Bank National - 270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Assoclation, as Trustee for Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Merrill Lynch Mortgage

Investors Trust Mortgage

Loan Assehb-Backed

Certificates, Seriegs 2004-0PI1

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and addregs of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bleemsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PR 18603-2126

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: August 14, 2009 T
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC.

BY : Tt .

Attorneys for Pradntiff

MZRE J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRZ M. ARKEMZA, ESQUIRE
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank National Association, { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

as Trustee for Merrili Lynch Morigage i CIVIL DIVISION

Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset- i Columbia County

Backed Ceriificates, Series 2004-0OPI1
Plaintiff

| NO. 2005-CV-1275
V. B
Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Defendant(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Christopher B. Joline and Heidi J. Joline
PROPERTY: 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on July 29, 2009, at 8:00 am, at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bioomsburg,
PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.




(BIqWNIOD) GHYOBOSO# ‘BUIOr [ IPIRM pue sullor gl et dojsi;

lusd juicd [feg 40 yU) ,._Du_.__;m-nh._. hn_ _uw.—w_n__.:.uo 8q «m_.-_.a WG4 681 am:._ﬂmn_ _hhwmu :.:Onm On_
‘g|FRied SSEIT Yol fue payl o) Aue Adde saBegys Gujpuey ﬁm_umnw PR feuGie US| un abBianoD ¥ - I
10 SUCHE|HUY 0] [ENUE ejy BUGIELIS|U| BaG e (0 PUE Painsu| ub Sle13A00 Jo SUDNEILYE J0) LZ6S PUE 'ELAES '006Y - <
[ENUERY (e HMSW0C] 835 "saueInsyl [B)sod [euRydo UM JUES e padsisiBad 10} 000'625 5 ajgeded Alluluepuy Whwxew —
a1 005 S @SIpUEYnIEW ey sSedi] uu a)qeded ApUlueDll WUNIWINEL B "&5ud4nda0 Jad 0o0'n0ss JO I e o] 1o8lgns
aoaid Jad cmn,.amw | BOUEINSU) LORIAIFUCIRI JUSWNIOPR |8y S824diD) JapUN SIUaWNa0p #gegoBauL oL j0 UO)OnSuGDe BL) B30 150 1B paAalay] sapusl Ag pansin
104 ajgeded Aluluapu) Wwinunwew alp - (iei pessisibas jleuoieulsim pUg apSawap e ud paunbal s1 snjes [0 LRI Rap [y Sl n\m@_...o_.a_Em. Buiaaasy jo aiuen) led ‘is)SBLIS0J 520314 |0 Iaquinp [2j0] 56081 |0 (0PNt o )

G18/1 vd ‘Bingswoo|g
08t x0d 'Q'd
NOILD3S SNOILLYITH DILSINOA S

51871 Yd 'bingswooly
08E 09 'O'd
NYIAXNG WIVIO XVL ALNNOD VIGWN10D b

0Z156 NW ‘siybisH e10pusiy

00Z 8IS '8AuQ PUBIULION 0/Z
331SNYL SV ‘NOILVIDOSSY
TYNOILYN MNVE 09uvY4 STIEM €

"9Z1.2-£098) Vd “jowmuag
1984)G suid £1€
S1INVYdNI3O0O/SINYNIL N Z

0£Z1-821/1 Vd ‘BIngsiep
anusaAay Jo Jawuedsq '08Z1L9Z Xoa Od
JONYITdINOD 40 NY3dNd ‘SNN3IATIY

. L 40 1430 'vd 40 HLTVIMNOWINOD I
SNIBWEY | asy | ssy | sag Qoo H amep .”.w_mw_mﬂ: sbieyn . FENIS
_ 1 = e Gejso : '
o3 o0y | e | a8 | wa | iepuss eng o.k._.qmwn“ ﬁu@ m:_um._w.ﬂ._ o 884 abigjsod SS3IPPY A0 1904 pUE ‘198)IS ‘9asSBIPPY JO SWEN m_w_,w_.w s
Jhasay j6 ajeg] ple WBLSOg aouemsu| [e1sod JINoYAL M ey ssaudxy | papnad Ewa_dwm B|09IN NLLY
_ sauRINSU 121804 WIAA [ fad pepieasy il [
e et o breome 124 passisioon aSIpUBLOISIY o9 J £0080 N “TTH AMMIHD
$E panss| i alal] dWES Xy 10] o0l sjepdoldde yoeys Joj ydia0ay wmay [ painsu; ] 00z m&_._nm_.mmmnnw.un_unw_oh.%:ﬂ@_uznwﬁwhwg LEL |pURg In
- pe ) n SERUNHY
paisjsibay 1 puE sLep




uad jutod [jeg Jo Ju| ‘Iajumadi | Aq pejejdwion a9 SNy WO 4

(e1IqunioD) SpP060OSO# ‘SUlor T IPIBH PUE Bulor *g Jaydoysuyo

v661 AlBnIG '£28€ WI0H Sd

‘sjamed $sepR Yoy pue phy o) Auo Aldde sebieys Bu)puey |21080S R [EUONEUIRIL U s6818A00

2291d i85

3O SUIENWI| JOJ [ENUep (1B [EUONBUIEI 885 18w Q0 PUB paiNsu] uo aSeI3A00 0 SUGLEIWI| JO - ‘ '
[BTIUER HEW JSSWOY B85 BIUENSU| (E]S0d [EUCILAS i juas *|IBw paiejs Bal la) moc.mmmmmw m.__nm m_.% mcgmn%___._.mmEcam%cm_ _u i (N w.
3yL oo%u 5| SS|pliByDIaL By SSB.GXT LD BIqeded A)IUapUl WNUIKEW Sy | -Sou3Lnaa0 Jad cchomn $0 1l & ¢} aafans e Wl
¥i %MO Omw 51 SIUBINSUL UDIIDUISUQIRS WHUNIOD W mmm.—n—xm_ JEpUn SIUSWNI0P 810e0bEuLaU JO UORINASUOIaI SUj ’ : QQEO ﬁwon& 1B _um>_DU$W_ ._QU Dgw_ln
164 s|qeded AjlLapul wawivew Sy | jIEW palesiBa [pUg)BUIIUl PUE JS6WOR ||B Ue PRJING3) S| anle JO USIEIBPERN Ny Sy | {eadopwg Bumesay 10 auep) 184 ‘JaiSBUNSOY sad8ld JO EQE_._Z._EQ._. £80814 JO JequIt _Eo..r
1]
TE Sl
WP
S5 bl
£l

) 6
_ g
/
9
g
P
¢
z

€098 vd "omiag

193415 UIUIN 1SSAA SOL
S1HVY IY.LNIA MOIMmu3g l

syleway | a9 a5 as anjgA | (sibad J1) 6.
5% B0 By .I.m o m _m__m__ quzmomomw m“ E:w:“_. maﬁﬂ mw__mmum sa4 | abesog SSRIPPY SOYI() 150G PUE ‘|9811G '86SSAIPPY JO SWEN me_%ﬂa sury
1dianay fo aleq pue yieunsod souB.Nsy; [eisad NOUHA [] . [lew ssaidx [ payag [ uefpey ajodIN NLLY
1 o pous 1o e e passbon | sopueoiah aoo [ £0080 I'N “TTIH ANNIHD
se ponss) i aia] dumaxy | 10100 aieidoidde yoaud | o dieoa wniey [ ] 00Z ALINS ‘AVON LSTUIAOOM LiL 1pUES IO
painsu) "0°d '$301440 MV N3Yan Y

psiasibay pue m_wmww\z




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

wi=iihy

SHEREFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 Z4 HOUR FHONE
IA70 389-5622 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (5700 TR4-LIH
FAK: [370) T89-8a25
WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL Docket# 91ED2009

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS
TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI-1
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 06, 2009, AT 10:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON HEIDI JOLINE AT 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

HEIDI JOLINE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN
TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQOF.

SO ANSWERS,

Timstly T Gl

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, MAY 07, 2009

SX/]_A.PJQ Q d‘\"(f\ﬂv"'@fl

NOTARY PUBLIC & TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARIAL SEAL . SHERIFF
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public p
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA . JQ-@/ '
My Commission Exaires September 3. itk X &f s
J ANEY 7

DEBUTY SHERIFF

UDREN LAW QOFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHEREY HILL, N 08003-3620




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID $04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #200869
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID $#204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank National ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for : CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage ! Columbia County

Investors Trust Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, i
Series 2004-0PI1 iNO. 2005-CV-1275
270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintiff

.

Christopher B. Joline

Heidi J. Joline

1313 Pine Street

Berwick, PA 18603-2126
Defendant (s}

PRAECIPE TCO FILE PROOF QF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to
the captioned matter.
Date: August 12, 2008

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY=AZf§2%;;%7 /é%é el
Atforneys for PIaiphiff

MARK J, UDREN, ggﬁg?ﬁE
STUART WINNEG, PUIRE
IORRLINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ATAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRZ M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE
ATaM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERITE 1. THOMRS, ESQUIRE

=N

—eny
2l
LR—

&7



Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Tri -, et. al., Plaintiff(s}

¥E.

Christopher B. Joline, et. al., Defendant(s)

Service of Process by
APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

! APS [!\TFRNATIO‘\ML / APS International Plaza
7800 Glenroy Rd.

W Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

APS File #: 098111-0001

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

i .
i Service of Process on:

UDREN LAW OFFICES : --Christopher B. Joline, by posting

Court Case No. 2005-CV-1275

Ms. Nicole Ratigan
111 Woodcrest Rd, Ste 200

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

.State of: pf::, IY JY AF - )_-ss._-

County of: LuﬂZ(_P}\

Name of Server:

Date/Time of Service:

Place of Service:

Docements Served:

Service of Process on:

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

Description of Person

Receiving Documents:

Signature of Server:

('T = ORGC ’ E LNC" f'/[{ , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says
that at the time of gervice, s@was of legal age and was not a party to this action;

47 A _ RIYRAY: o A LAY ) B
that on the Zuvf davof &SLE L.;Y LJ2U YT at b oclock . M
al 1313 Pine Street ) Berwick, PA 18603-2126

the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property w/ Order

A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document{s) was served on:
Christopher B. Joline, by posting

g By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

By delivering them into the hands of , & person

of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Christopher B. Joline, by posting

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is:

The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Sex : Skin Color ; Hair Color : Facial Hair
Approx. Age_ . = ; Approx.Height ________ :; Approx. Weight

[ To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and sworn to before me this

thay'the foregoing is gruejand corréey. day of 20 Cf)?
20790 | )Z,-M? 2 : ;j fg%m/ 5&9’ AV

Signature of Sepfer Nntan Publlc (Commission Expires)
APS International, Ltd. '

RiAL s

RUTH T:LNDCK NOT,
Plymouth Boro, Luzerne Counfgé1 =
IMY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 28, 201

:l




UDREN L.AW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARX J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #758690
CHANDRZ M. ARFKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #200869
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #B640RB
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WCODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400 pleadings®@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National Association, § COURT OF COMMON PLELZS
ag Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage ! CIVIL DIVISION
Invegtors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset- ! Columbia County
Backed Certificates, Series 2004-0PI2
270 Northland Driwve, Suite 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff

V.

Christopher B. Jeline i
Heidi J. Joline i NO. 2005-CV-1275
1313 Pine Street i
Berwick, PA 18B603-2128

Defendant (s}

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MATI. AND
REGULAR MATL PURSUANT TO CQURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifieg that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale to
Defendant (g), by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendant(s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: July 24, 2009

Christopher B. Joline
16 South Church Road
Mountain Top, PA 18707

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn.
falsification te authorities.

Dated: August 12, 2009
UDREN W OFFICES, P.C.

Y

‘tfb Heys fTof T"BXaintiff
MARK J. UDREN,ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOVLE ESQUIEE}gﬂiﬁ

ZIAN M. M“’NAWf'O*,;fESQUIR ]
CHANDRZ M. ARKEMZ, ESoUTRE
LOUIZ 2. SIMONI, ESQUIRE
ZDZM I, FAYES, ESQUIRE
MAZRGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIERD



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION

Wells Fargoe Bank National
Agsociation, as Trustee for
Merrill Lynch Mortgage _
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan NC. 2005-Cv-1275
Asset-Backed Certificates, i
Series 2004-0PI1

Plaintiff

.

Christopher B. Joline
HEeidil J. Joline

Defendant (g}

ORDER

AND NOW, this 6 day of (_M/L_Q% ., 2009, upon
consideration of Plaintiff’s Moticn and the Affidavit of Good Faith
investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Notice of Sale and all subsequent pleadings on Defendant,
Christopher B. Joline, shall bs complete when Plaintiff or its
counsel or agent has mailed true and correct copies of the Notice
of Sale and all subsequent pleadings by certified mail ang recular
mail to the last known address of Defendant, Christopher B. Joline,
at 16 5. Church Rcad, Mountain Top, PA 18707, and by posting the
mortgaged premises located at 1313 Pine Street; Berwick, PA 18B603-
2128,

EY THE COURT:

[tk R
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NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF

TO: Christopher' B. Joline
16 South Church Road
Mountain Top, PA 18707
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Certified Mail Provides:

o A mailing receipt
! W Aunlgue identifler for your mailpiece
o Avecord of delivery kept by the Pasta!l Service for two years

Impartant Raminders:

"” & NO INSURANCE GOVERAGE IS PAROVIDED with Certifled Mait. For

1

i
i
i
'
|

1

i IMPDRTANT: Save Ibls recelpt and present il when making an inquiry.
_ 5 Form 3800, August S006 (Raversa) PEN 7530-02-000-8047

Certified Mail may ONLY ba combined with First-Glass Mailg or Priority Mailg.
Certified Mail Is not available for any class of internationat mail.

valuables, please corsider Insured or Aagisterad Mail.

For an additonal fee, a Aeturn Ascsipt may be requestad ta provids proof of
delivary. To obtain Reiurn Ascelpt service, please complete ana attach a Astum
Recelpt {PS Form 36811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
foe. Endorse maliplece *Retum Recelpt Requested”. To raceive a fae waiver for

a ncu,__ﬂm&m retutn receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Gertified Mall receipt is
required. .

For an additional fes, delivery may be restricted 1o the addressee or
addresses's authorized agent, Advise tha clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
sndorsement "Resiricted Dalfvary”.

It a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present ihg arli-
¢le at the post office for pastmarking. If a postmark on the Cerlitiad Mail
recaipt is not nesded, detach and affix label with pastage and mail,

I Agent :
3 Addresses
C. Date of Delivery -

O No

D. Is Galivery adchess different from ftem 12 LI Yes

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. Recaived by { Printed Nama)

A, Signature

if YES, enter delivery addness below:

Mall

B Registersd Retum Reosipt for Merchandise
I insured Mat T COD.
4. Restricted Daltvary? (Extra Fog)

> Fommava O

[=!

ltem 4 i Restricted Delivery Is desired.
i W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can retumn the card to yoll.
. M Attach this card to the baci of the mafipiece,

or on the front f space pemmits.
1. Article Addressad to:

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

" m Compiete ems 1, 2, and 3. Also complate

S
[ =]
c el
=Os
DRA
e
M -
354
e-no
O
tu..l
™ OE
£
ols

2007 3020 0000 0740

2138

102SH5-02-W-1540 ¢

Domestic Retum Recalpt

- p3 Form 3811, February 2004



udd Juiod jjeg 10 juj “reumadA ] Aq pajeidwo) aq 1snK w0

(BIQUINICD) GrYOB0S0# ‘BUOP T IPIBH Pue alilor g 13t [dojsus

i

I ‘8|23URD SEEIZ Ypy pue P o] ‘_ﬂ..:c Aidde safieys Buypuely (8108ds THEW JRUGNEUI#L LG %Em.é..._ . ™ *
19 SU0(E] 1o} Eruety [1efy jeUtIELLEIU] 335 W (07 PUB paUnsu) Lo aTEEa0s |0 SUSHEL) ._o» _‘%m.m pue 'c| 85 ‘06N |
[BAUEW fiEp] HISBLIO(] BaG aaueins; eysed Jeu)do i Juas ‘yew paesiBal 10} 0on‘sze st sineded uapu LLISLIXERL) i i,
BiyL "005% $) SEIPUBUSIBW ey ssmadeg U0 siqeded Apulispu} WRLNKEL B} - aIUE RIS ded 005 10 Wy B 0] 1a5lgns memie P -
angid Jg % 0'01G§ | SIURINSUY LICHONUELBHS! UGWNIGH B S52.0XE JGPUN SLBLNIOD 3[qEROBAULGU §6 LGN LISLODE) au o o parIzlay
10 @jgeded fjuspu) Wnahxew syt j|ew pala)siBai |BUGFELUSILI pUE D)SSWOop B U pidinbi) ) anieA 10 UD[TEIE DB |11y S (padojchiug Bunasay jo stuen) 184 ' ) 4NN (210,
k1
N Hagier
0l
B o M...“y” m”w.m L
o 4o &
- R AR B—
[ N i
o o & ”_,Lr f% g
- - . P v o
T b e &
- LIy it =
’ g 3
_9
g
v
£
<
10181 ¥d 'do uigjunopy
PEOYH 4OINYD YINOG 9y
aujjor 'g saydojsiny g !
an|g "sifa [REUSE (T,
| SMPWEM | say | eay | sey aoo i _ w s mm% mmmhm:u sy | ebesoy §88IPPY 201J0 1504 PUE 199NS ‘SASSAIPPY JO BUIEN me_%ﬂa alry
‘sedpGIsy | HS | 'S | 'wd | lspusgeng ansu oV LipueH
T 1dia0ay [0 8j8( PUB YIS0 aauensu| |E)S0d INOUIIM [ 8w ssaudxa [ payuan ueBpey ajooIN NLLY
SAUBINEL [BI1504 Uil 1801 pEpIesaY |3l [T}
o oo 1o oo e _uem_manm asipuzyoIsy aoanl £0080 PN “1it A¥YAHD
se Uw:mw_ h___w_m:._ aEwm_m._w__:ﬁ 104 yooyq eyeudaidde yoayn Joj jd1a0ay Uiy ) peinsu) [] 00Z 21InS ‘avou ._.M@M.__OZQNW_@H:M LiL Jspuag jo
- N : 0°d '§301440 SEaIppY
passifiand ] put aluep)




UDREN LaW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID $#200869
ADAM I,. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400 pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National Association, { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage ! CIVIL DIVISION
Invegtors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset- Columbia County
Backed Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff

V.

Christopher B. Joline

Heidi J. Joline

1312 Pine Street

Berwick, PA 18603-2126
Defendant.(s)

NO. 2005-CV-1275

L T T R LT L R IR L LR R L LI TTIt I It

VERIFTICATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL AND
REGULAR MATT, PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale to
Defendant (s), by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendant{s} as follows:

DATE MATILED: July 24, 2009

Christopher B. Joline
16 South Church Road
Mountain Top, PA 18707

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn.
falsification to authorities.

Dated: August 12, 2008
UDREN W OFFICES P.C.

L

Atfbrﬁéy§ fof” E, alntlff

MARK J. UDREN, bESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M., ZRKEMZ, ESQUIEE
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE
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NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF

TO: Christopherl ‘B. Joline
' 16 South Church Road
Mountain Top, PA 18707




Certitied Mail Provides:

a Amailing receipt
& A unigus identifier for your mailpiecs
m Arecord of delivery Kept by the Postal Service for two yesars

Important Reminders:
! m Certified Mail may OMNLY be combined with First-Class Maily or Priority Mailg.
" m Certifiad Mail is not avallatile tor any class of international mail.

" m NO INSURANCE O.u.c.mI}Dm 15 PROVIDED with Certiilad Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. X

- ® For an additionsl fee, a Aetum Hecelpt may be requested to pravide proof of |
delivary. To obtaln Return Receipt service, please complete m_._% attach a Retum
Receipt (PS Form 3811 to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fea. Endorse mailpiece "Return Recelpt Requesterd”. To receive a fee waiver for

a acu_m_.mmﬁm return raceipt, a USPSg postmark on your Centified Mail raceipt is
required.

" W For an additional fge, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
. addresses's authorized mm%:.. Advise the clerk or mark tha mailpigce with the
endarsement "Restricled Defivery™

m m i a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, mummmm present the arti-
i cle at the post office for postmarking. i a postmark on the Certified Mail
recaipt is not needes, delach and affix label with postage and mail.

i IMPORTANT: Save Ihls recelpt and present it when maklng an inguiry.
_ PS Fom 3800, August 2006 (Revarse) PEN 7530-02-000-3047

1 Agent
L] Addressee _
C. Date of Delivery -
D. 15 delivory address different from ftem 17 LJ Yes
O Ne
I Yes

Mail

Retum Recalpt for Marchanitise

O inswred Mall 0O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foa}

If YES, exter delivery address balow:

O Registered

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signeture

B. Recelived by ( Printed Name)

e

5gos Sp20 0000 0780 k138

Domestic Return Receipt

, 2, and 3. Also complate
is desired.
Mountain Top, PA 18707

so that we can return the card o you.
Christogher B. Joline
16 South Church Road

. M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,

or on the front If space permnits.

item 4 if Restricted Delivery
i B Prirt your name and address on the reverse
1. Article Addressed to:

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
{Transfer from service label)
; PS Farm 3811, February 2004

E Complete hems 1
2. Asticle Number
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #2008689
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460

WOCODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank National
Asgociation, as Trustee for
Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan
Azsgset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2004-0PI1
270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintifit

V.

Christopher B. Joline

Heidi J. Joline

1313 Pine Street

Berwick, PA 18603-2126
Defendant (s)

gCOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
{ CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

P NO. 2005-CV-1275

PRAECIPE TQO FILE PROCF OF SERVICE

TO THE PRCTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to

the captioned matter.

Date: August 12, 2005

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

iy

Attforneys for Dlaipiiff
IRE
QUIRE

MARK J. UDREN,
STUART WINNEG,

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERITE 1. THOMAS,

ESQUIRE



Wells Fargo Bank National
¥5.

Christopher B. Joline, et. al,,

Serviee of Process by
PS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

I
©APY KNTERNATIONA 1 . .
A // APS International Plaza

7800 Glenroy Rd.
\\K Minneapolis, MIN 55439-3122
ATS File #: 098711-0001

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

‘ Service of Process on:

Association, as Trus' . al.,, Plaintiff(s)

Defendant(s)

UDREN LAW OFFICES , ; --Christopher B. Joline, by posting
Ms. Nicole Ratigan
11 Woodcrest Rd, Ste 200 I

Courf Case No. 2005-CV-1275

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

Stateof pk N NAL

. ) sS.

,
County of: L:M Z: & ﬁ E}[ EJ; :T —_— ,
Name of Server: TE OR E J E }\JNC} ('/F{ . undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

Date/Time of Service:

Place of Service:

Documents Served:

Service of Process on:

that at the time of service, s@was of legal age and was not a party io this action;

[ d : "T'. f\ i 7 | 85 0
that on the ;ﬁ { day of oo L.fY , 20 OI, at b2 I~ oclock . M
at 1313 Pine Street .0 Berwick, PA_18603-2126

the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property w/ Order

A true and correct copy of the atoresaid document(s) was served on:
Christopher B. Joline, by posting

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

Description of Person
Receiving Documents:

Signature of Server:

By personally delivering them into the hands of the person 10 be served.

' i By delivering them into the hands of , & person
of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Christopher B. Joline, by posting

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is:

The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Sex s SkinColor__ . : HairColor_________: Facial Hair
Approx. Age ; Approx.Height ____~ : Approx. Weight

[ To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Miiitary at
the time of service.

Undersigned declares under pehaity of perjury Subscribed and sworn to before me this
that'the foregoing is ue and co 7)‘7 day of LM% 20 ‘?
"7"“‘“’7" >

0071920 ,afr  brpe . 3P F

Signature of Se er Nolary Public {Commission Expires}
APS Internatlonal Ltd.

EOMMENWEALYW 5F FENNSYL‘VANIA
NOTARTAL SEAL
RUTH TELNOCK - NOTARY PUBLIC
Plymouth Boro,, Luzarre County
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR, 28, 2013




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 9:.00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 91 OF
2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1275 OF 2005 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBILA COUNTY, CVIL DMISION, TO ME DIRECT-
ED, THERE WALL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLK SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR
CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFFS OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TG THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TC: .
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Cokimbia and State of
Pannsytvania, bounded and describied as follows, towit
BEGINNING at a steel pin at the comer of Lot #19 on the
wasterly side of Pine Street; thence along Pine Street
south 26 dagrees 38 minutes esst, a distance of 45.00
feet 10 a steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along line of
Lat #17 {now or formerly of Richard Whitrméne) south 63
degress 22 minutes west, a distance of 9050 feet o a
steef pin on line of other lark of Grantors; thence afeng

ine of Grantors north 26 degrees 38 minutes west & dis-|

tance of 45,00 feet to a fance post on kne of Lot #19
{nowv or formeny of Helen Belles), thence along line of Lot
#19 north 63 degrees 22 minuies east, a distance of
90.50 faet 1o the place of beginning.

BEING identified as parcel #2 containing 360 sqquare feet
and parcel #3 containing 3712.50 squars feet in accor-
dance to a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated
May 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA
188032126

PROPERTY 1D NO.; 044:03-132

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER
B..JOLINE AND KEIDt J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE,
AS TENANTS BY THE ENTWRENES BY DEED FROM

WILLIAM E PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, HUSBAND | |

AND WIFE DATED 3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04
INSTRUMENT NO: 200403338.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The groater
of ten (10%%) parcert of the bid price or costs {operiing
bid &t sale). Minimurn payment is to be paid in caeh,
certified check or cashier's chack at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any rarnaining
amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) deys
after the sale is cash, cortified check or cashiar's
check. :
MPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE FAILLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERI-
0US FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER,
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WATHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per
the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 1o sue the
hidder for the balance due without a resale of the propar-
ty, o 1o nesell the property at the bidder's risk and mamn-
tain an action against the bidder for breach of confract In
the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be con-
sidarad farfeited, but will ba applied against any dsmages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder wal ba responsibla for
any attomey feas incumed by the Sheriff in connaction

with ariy action against the bidder in which the bidder js |

found Kable for damages.

Plaintffs Attomey
Mark J. Udren
131 Wicodcrest Road
Cherry Hill, NLJ 08003 _ )
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

i SS

according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
with its principal office and place of business at 3185

» County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

h, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
.day and on the attached notice July 8, 15,22, 2009 as

ant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
rspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that

yrise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
legations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

R

o _’ ) L)
re me this Q»Q‘ .......... day of.%)\_b e 2080

commoiERHISEN N vovaNIA
: . tarial Seal
My Comj'SSl%nﬁi}ég} Rs der, Natary Public

Scoft Twp., Colurnbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

WMember. Pennsylvaria Association of Notaries
reerreenrey 20 , L hereby certify that the advertising and
$eeeererevereeeeemn oo fOr publishing the foregoing notice, and the

d in full.




JUL-23-2008 THU 10:56 AH Udren faw FAX NO. B56*718007 P.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUTTE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669 . 5400

. MARK 1. UDREN* FAX: 856. 669 . 5399 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
g SRS 2
ALAN M, MINATO** FREDDIE MAC
ﬁ?,ﬁi""*‘"‘% 144 {RREMA PE, LVANIA
AABMITTER W, I DESIGNATED COUNSEL
TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISThATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
July 22, 2009

Sent wvia telefax #570-3B89-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Courthouse

P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsbureg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Tim Chamberland/Wendy

Re: Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Trustee fior Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
ve.

Christopher B. Joline and Heidi J. Joline

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-CV-1275

Premises: 1313 Rine Street, Berwick, PA 1B603-2146
88 Date: July 26, 2009

Dear Sheriff Tim Chamberland/Wendy:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for July 9, 2008 to
September 2, 2003,

Sale im Postponed for the feollowing reason:

To allow Cime to complete service of the Notice of Sale.

Foreclosure Manager

/nomr

01/01



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0). BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
{H70y IRG-5R22 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 (5700 7R4-6300
FAX: (570) 38Y-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
VS.
CHRISTOPHER & HEIDI JJOLINE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #91 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
June 25, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CHRISTOPHER & HEIDI JOLINE AT 1313 PINE STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON,

SO ANSWIIRS:

eww m{\

TIMOTHYFT CHAMBERLA[N
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 26™ DAY OF JUNE 2009

)fmm Q CLlowen

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAM J, mwemmm
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 350 24 HUIIR PHOINE
(570 1595622 BLOCIMSEURC, PA 17815 (570) TR4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625
WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL 91ED200%

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS
TRUST MORTGAGE LLOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI-1
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHRISTOI'HER B. JOLINE
HEIDI §. JOLINE

NOW, THURSDAY, MAY 07, 2009, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF

LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, CHRISTOPHER JOLINE,
AT 16 8. CHURCH ROAD, MOUNTAINTOP, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




UDREN LAW OFFICES, T . ATTQF Y FOR PLAINTIFT
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIxE - ID #04302 '
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National COURT COF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Columbia County
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Series 2004-0PI1

Plaintiff

V.

Christopher B. Joline NO. 2005-CV-1275
Heidi J. Joline y o g

Defendant (s) f_;m/@" /”‘é“?)’ //

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To gsatisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property:

1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTICON ATTACHED

Amount due. . $71,960.57

Interest Frowm 11/13/0S
to Date of Sale
Ongeing Per Diem of $15.54
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

{(Costs to be added)" $
e _ Prothonotary
By TCL.VY\A i)) WS \\( 4)_3\
Clerk ' ! 1
) --" 5
Date =y -9 TS



ALL THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of Iand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia. and
State of Pennsylvanis, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: ' :

BEGINNING at 2 steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly sidz of Pine Sireet; thence along Piue
Street south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, a distance of 45.00 feet to » steel pin on line of Lot #17; theace along
Yne of Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minntes west, a distance of9_0.50
foet to @ steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 26 degrees 38
minutes west a distance of 45.00 feet tq a fence post an lne of Lot #19 (naw or formerly of Helea Belles);
shience along Hne of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 50.50 fect to the place of

deginning, _

BEING identified ss parcel #2 containing 360 square feet and parcel §3 containing 3712.50 square fest in
Accordasce to-a survey prepared by Chirles B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and Febraary 15, 1985,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JCLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338.

€



P

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. ATTOR 7 FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - TD #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M, MINATQO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for { CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage ! Columbia County
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan i

Agsset-Backed Certificates, EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Series 2004-0PI1 g
Plaintiff :
. §

Christopher B. Joline 2005-CV-1275

Heidi J. Joli
= 7 1neDefendant(s) L;;%%ﬁﬁmhféfiZi) 67//

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TQ: Heidi J. Joline
1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

Your house (real estate) at 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-
2126 is scheduled to be scld at the Sheriff's Sale on _July 29, 2009
at __9:00 am in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA ,
to enforce the court judgment of $71,960.57, obtained by '
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available
Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find cut how
much you must pay, you may call: (B856)-66%9-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may als=o be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact

one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to eviet you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the sSheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptionz (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWNYER OR CANNCT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAIL HELP.
’ LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pemnsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 1Bé
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-932-0311
717-238-6715

ASBOCTIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.C. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-932-02311
717-238-6715



e e e e e S S e A i R B

LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S  "FICE
200 N RIVER STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701

TR# 7 REGH 08 OP# 5 05/19/2009
05/19/2009 13:19:21

Othr County Civ Proc
ACCOUNTH#: 100.4197.36206
FINANCE Receipt#: 205032
TR LINE#: 1
2009EDS1{2005CV1275)
AMT : 39.00

Other Cnty Srv Form
ACCOUNT#: 100.4197.36207
FINANCE Recelipt#: 205032
TR LINE#: 2
2009ED91 (2005CV1275)
AMT: 1.00

Mileage - Deputy #4
ACCOUNT#: 100.00.235023
FINANCE Receipt#: 205032
TR LINE#: 3
2009ED21 (2005CV1275)

AMT : 18.00
Tendered
CHECK: 4333 58.00
5.00/NCTARY
CHANGE : .00
TOTAL: : 58.00
-- THANK YOU --

AhkA A F AR A A A XTI A A A A XA A A FHFF A Ao ohhhd



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBM COUNTY

PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
5700 3895522 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17615 1570 TAd-a 00
FAX: (5700 389-562%
WELLS FARGO BANK NATTIONAL, Docket # S1ED20GY9

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS
TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OP1-1

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 06, 2009, AT 10:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON HEIDIJOLINE AT 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

HEIDI JOLINE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN
TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

Timotly T Chowndaliin

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, MAY 07, 2009

S/?’LL..O;. b CN&M&I X

NOTARY PUBLIC &7 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERILAIN
NGTARIAL SEAL SHERIFF
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary F'Jb"c
Bloamshueg, Columaia Caunty. PA " Q
Wy Comrission Crilgs Seqtemier 40, 2012 . r/r ~y - de
). DF ANEY

DI:PyUTY SHERIFF

TUDREN LAW OQFFICE

111 WQOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NTJ 08003-3620



< SHERIFS'S DEPARTMENT. &7 52050 v
200 NORTH RIVER STREET e WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18711 -

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: You must fie one tnsiruchon sheet
PROCESS RECE|p]" and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN for EACH DEFENDANT. Pledise type or print legibly. Do Not detach any copies.
2. COURT NUMBER

jﬁ" Lk, A (/z‘ // | om? D 9/_ AT

A AT

,W ’
‘1 / rird & £ T/d !
. O'-- '} ETC T VlC p DESC R ON OF PROF I?TYTOBEL W

VFDUA CONMPANY,

SERVE -
i o B V7,
5. xbn‘ntss (sn? cry/%ri}rﬁem S %‘(}wp %Ellp Co : )
AT L zﬁ Z‘ﬁ Z /¢
7. INDICATE UNUSUAL §ERV1CE CTCERTMAL  CIDEPUTZE ATHER £/ S g
L- £ s
Now, 20 .1, SHERIFF OF COUNTY, PA, do hereby deputize the Shenfl of
County to execu Wit ma f return thereof according 1o law.
This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintify,
T shgrat OF ¢ mfcoumv _
AMOUNT PAID

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

9, PRINT/TYPE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY/ORIGINATOR

TELEPHONE NUMBER

T SiGNATURE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.A. WAIVER OF WATCHMEN—Any deputy sherlf levying upon
or attaching ony property under within wiit may leave same without a watchrman, in custody ol whormnever is lound
in possession. after notifying person of lavy or atlachment, without fiability on the port of such deputy or thve sheriff
to any plaintift herain for any Ioss, destruction of removal of ony such property before sheriff's sole thereol.

1%

10. 1 acknowledge receipt of the writ
ar complaint as indicated above.

o

D?ﬁ ied 12. Explration/Hearing Date
/o

JO BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF

/4
/

13. Senved and made known to , Detendani(s)
on the aay of 20 ot o'clock, M,
at County of Luzemne.
Commonweatth of Penrsylvania, in the manner described below:

O Deferdant(sy persanally served,

3 Addult farmity member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is

O Adult in chenge of Defandant’s residense,

O Manager/Cletk of ploce of iedgng in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

O Agert or person in charge of Defendant's affice or usudl piace of business.

0 Other 4 : L34
onte 2o Lo day of /X’{”f‘*ﬂ .zagéﬁ. al ? =) a'clock, #ﬂ

Detendant not found because: -

] Moved - [0 Unknown No Answ O Vacan thar

REMARKS: f A/,M MM/ %sz - . .

RETURNED: (; g 20 Aj Lj/é }p//? é,;"/}t /} )’ﬂ/w j/ZZ i /0/,%;,_\
"s0 ANSW!RS. /

i
4. AFFIRMED and subscriped to before me this t:}’é‘ .
COMMONWEALTH OF NS

i 10 Ty

17. day of oyd oy i ?/Of gt : 749 Dote © U
0 FS .z BRIAN K. COOPER, Notary Public /
' NIRRT I-‘na 3 DTITarK® 1w, Luzerne Caunty 1 7 7 A AL
MY COMMISSION EXPiReS = 7€~ deave | My Commission Expires Augusyi6, 2010 1 SHERIFF OF LUZERNE GOURTTY _
22 Date Received

21 | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE SHERIFF'S RETU
OF AUTHORIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE.

R
WHITE: Prothenotary PINK: Luzerne County Sheriff YELLOW: Attorney



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/4/2009 DOCKET # 91ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-0OPI-1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE

HEIDI J. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PATERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ M At r==N (2 L1~

RELATIONSHIP A7 A /1= Cf A//T __ IDENTIFICATION

DATE $/5/64 TIME _/00&>  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE_ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
REGISTERED AGENT

" NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MY Ow

(E) OTHER (SPECIFY) S50 o al (215K I

AL OFFrc/= oF JoM. £EL

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY é‘;% /l/lﬁ'g‘/ DATE 5/,/55/% Z



IEPTEYTE 2009 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKT= CHECKS PAYBLE T0:
mnie G Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR . 930 AM- 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

JOLINE CHRISTOPHER B & HEIDI J

PO BOX 21
BERWICK PA 18603

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment |
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 4295
DESCRIPTION ASSESSEMENT MILLS LESS DISCOLINT [TAX AMOUNT BUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 29,472 6.146 177.51 181.13 199.24
SINKING 1.345 38.85 39.64 43.60
FIRE 1.25 36.10 3684 3868
LIGHT 1.75 50.55 51.58 54186
BORO RE 10.6 306.15 312.40 328.02
‘The discount & penalty 609.16 621.59 66370
nave been calcuiated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprif 30 June 30 June 30
TOF yOur convenignice If paid on of before | If paid on or before | If paid after
CNTY Twp This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2010
PARCEI.: D4A-03 -132-00,000
1313 PINE ST
084 Acres Land 2,500 -
Buildings 26,972 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 29,472




DATE: 07 -MAY-09

JOLINE CHRTISTOPHER B & HEIDI J

PO BOX 21

BERWICK PA 18603

YEARE BILL RCLL

<OUNTY OF COLUMB
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CE

IA
RTIFICATE

CERT. NO:6

SERWICK BORO
20040-3338

1313 PINE ST
04A-03 -132-0

PENDING-- - -
COSTE

125

0,000

TGTAL AMOUNT
DUE

2008
2007

PRIM
FRIM

FEE:55.00
DISTRICT:
DEED
LOCATION:
PLRCEL:
AMOUNT INTEREST
2,050.04 c.00
2,455.34 0.00

TAX CLAIM TOTAL

AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF:

August P2

54,509 .38

0059

TEISZ IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMEER 31, 2008

REQUESTED BY:

Tim o_%h\d_ L _Cmm\ﬂmaém{%

T Bonkrupt

Pttt Al 5/

Vi, -



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/4/2009 DOCKET # 91ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-0OPI-1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE

HEIDI J. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CHRISTOPHER JOLINE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1313 PINE STREET
BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
AAGET
DATE _ﬁé TIME ¢/ ¢+~ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
(E) NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

' Medio O o Coindy
r

F. OIHER(SPECIFY) _ pnr AOn&css 16 S Crfosons £0

MovadineTa® % 17767

rd

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
G Ay 9G /o4 ¢ 5§y o 5 pAo w/‘?w}; F
/ .

T \‘\I
DEPUTY /Q— l&*‘f’?.éfw

- DATE L Sy OF
7 7

4



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 -OF - 1| SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/4/2009 DOCKET # 91ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI-1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI I, JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
HEIDI] JOLINE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1313 PINE STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON fHEin; Toree  Deiiononsr )
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢ ‘M’Qz ¢ TIME & 5 .‘p"w MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eves  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (&) PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ¥ POB___ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MmO Nw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY }7 j\*«? !L-'UZM? DATE (A #y Zouq



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/4/2009 DOCKET # 91ED2009
PLAINTIEF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI-1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Kete ¥ GCRE e £
RELATIONSHIP JSeCwyr //M;y IDENTIFICATION
DATE /49405 TIME _/0/5 "~ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  EHyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB _.~JPOE ___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
(V. OTHER(SPECIFY) _ScepeiAey 4o JFFre
C’.'/__/, Jl_, s /4',/77/4?/{/ /‘F/rV .
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
DEPUTY /ﬁ !ﬁtzb“-"lg e DATE & sA ﬂ!y' oY



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVLED 5/4/2009 DOCKET # 91ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL EYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI-1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE

HEIDII. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK

SERVEDUPON _EfFFIF cF JAX CellEC/oR ~ O EINENER

RELATIONSHIP AL 7o /vo1)x s:0f $ecRIDENTIFICATION

DATE 2&/21 TIME /z 322 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POBY POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OFAGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

() OTHER (SPECIFY) SEZWRVEY &N Jux Ccel L0/

CrERE — 24c%=1d re pPeoR

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY (@Mﬁ// DATE 5‘; A /45 %



MAY-DS-2B09{TUE) 23:34 BERWICK ARER JDINT SEWER RUTHCORI (FA¥)15707528479 P.0G1/001

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

May 6, 2009

Timathy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court Housce- P.Q, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS TRUST MORTCAGE
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI-1

V8.

CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE

DOCKET # 91ED2009 JD # 1275JD2005

Dear Timathy:

The amount duc on the sewet account #122952 for the property located at 1313
Pine Street Berwick, Pa through Scptember 30, 2009 is $708.83.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

J%Mw/\

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA ix an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider"
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/4/2009 DOCKET # 91ED26G09
PLAINTIFTF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-0P1-1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE

HEIDI J. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Pr3 MlLi FR

RELATIONSHIP CLERK IDENTIFICATION
DATE ,Q'Z(% /2% TIME £ %/0  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB __ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Honw

E)OTHER (SPECIFY) _<ERVED DN ALER/C
(N TJAX & FFICE

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Z/f/f//%l& /‘ A DATE 5;/?//” 7



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE 5.0

Ep# /-0
DATE RECEIVED N Y
DOCKET AND INDEX %~ .. .

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION -
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA s
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT 56 e
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST ("
CHECK FOR $13$8:00-OR ;= v 2" i CK# /507,
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Derly 27 5 TIME CC
POSTING DATE R
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK ~3...,.
NP WEEK

3P WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 91 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1275 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbiz and State

of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the comner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pine Street; thence along Pine Street

south 26 degrees 38 minutes cast, a distance of 45.00 feet 1o a steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along line of

Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 90.50 feet to a

steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 26 degrees 38 minutes west a

distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post on line of Lot #19 (now ot formerly of Helen Belles); thence along line of

Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING identified as parcel #2 containing 360 square fect and parcel #3 containing 3712.50 square feet in

accordance to a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY 113 NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEID J. JOLINE, HUSBAND

AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F.

PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403333.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be

responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conneclion with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timoethy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 91 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1275 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State

of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pinc Street; thence along Pine Street

south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, a distance of 45.00 feet to a steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along line of

Lot#17 {now or formerly of Richard Whitmire} south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 90.50 feet to a

steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 26 degrees 38 minutes west a

distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post on line of Lot #19 (now or formerly of Helen Belles); thence along line of

Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 feet to the place of beginning,

BEING identificd as parcel #2 containing 360 square fect and parcel #3 containing 3712.50 square feet in

accordance to a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEID J. JOLINE, HUSBAND

AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F.

PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338,
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE QOF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
FRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTIQOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the suceessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither 1o sue the

bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all swms paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
respoensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark I. Udren Timothy T. Chambcerlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sherilfofcolumbigcounty.com

Cherry 11ill, NJT 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQO. 91 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1275 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State

of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pine Street; thence along Pine Strect

south 26 degrees 38 minules cast, a distance of 45.00 feet to a steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along line of

Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 90,50 feet to a

steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 26 degrees 38 minutes west a

distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post on linc of Lot #19 (now or formerly of Helen Belles); thence along line of

Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes cast, a distance of 90.50 {ect to the place of beginning.

BEING identified as parcel #2 containing 360 square feet and parcel #3 containing 3712.50 square feet in

accordance to a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NQO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEID J. JOLINE, HUSBAND

AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANETF.

PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at safe). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD, :

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the

bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P 7. ATTOP*"RY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQU. & - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Columbia County
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan
Asget-Backed Certificates, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Series 2004-0OPI1

Plaintiff

V.
Christopher B. Joline NO. 2005-CV-1275
Heidi J. Joline -
<} 6‘ Q
Defendant (s) g’/‘é’y/’@“ /

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property:

1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126
SEFE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due - §$71,960.57

Interest From 11/39/05
to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $15.54
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

{Costs to be added) 5
e . Pro;honotfry _
By Quny P Klawg  REP]
Clerk !

Date LS"\*OO]




ALL, THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Com_lty of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvaniz, bounded and described as foll'um_, to-wit:

BEGINNING at 2 sieel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pine Sireet; thence along Piue
Street south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, a distance of 45.00 feet to 2 steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along
%ine of Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 90.5¢
feet 1o a steel pin on lime of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 16 degrees 38
minutes west a distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post on.line of Lot #19 (now or formerly of Helen: Beiles);
thence alopg Iine of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 feet to the place of

deginning.

BEING identifled as parcel #2 containing 360 square feet and parcel #3 containing 3712,50 square feet in
Accordance toa survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated Muy 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTCPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338,

3



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P ". ATTOR" ™Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIns - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400 SHSO
pleadings@udren.com
Wells Fargo Bank National Association, ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage { CIVIL DIVISION
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset- : Columbia County
Backed Certificates, Series 2004-QPI1
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. :
Christopher B. Joline f NO. 2005-CV-1275

Heidi J. Joline oL 3
Defendant (s) W 7, ép, (/‘/

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

T. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A, In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident)

X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the
property being exposed to sale ig the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:
A, an individual
X _B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A& partnership
E. Tenants in Comwmon
F. A corporation

ITITI. The Defendant(s) is {(are):

X A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
E. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than cne Defendant and either A or B above is not

|

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the

Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania.
Resident:

Attorneys for

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATOC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P . ATTOR™ ™Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIk= -~ ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage ! Columbia County
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Series 2004-0OPI1 :
Plaintiff

V. i

Christopher B. Joline i NO. 2005-CV-1275

Heidi J. Joline

Defendant (s) J?/Zfi é_p" Q/

CERTIVFICATE
I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied
( } Vacant
{ X)) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinguent.

Thig certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

AtEorneys for Plain £
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, c.

ATTC EY FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National
Association, as Trustee for
Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2004-0PTI1

Plaintiff

V.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Defendant (s)

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISTION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2005-CV-1275

CERTIPFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) Vacant

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

) Over 24 meonths delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

At orﬁeys'
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P . ATTOF 7Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIx« - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for { CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage i Columbia County
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan i
Agset-Backed Certificates, ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Series 2004-CPI1 :
Plaintiff

V.

Christopher B. Joline : NO. 2005-CV-1275

Heidi J. Joline H - . _
Defendant (s) /éfz?"'ép é)/

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312%.1

Wells Fargo Bank National Association, ag Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT1, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Christopher B, Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

Heidi J. Jcline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name 2ddress

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



o~

4. Name and address ~ the last recorded holder every mortgage

of record:
Name Address

Wells Fargo Bank National 270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Association, as Trustee for Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Merrill Lynch Mortgage

Investors Trust Mortgage

Loan Asset-Backed

Certificates, Series 2004-CPI1

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
cn the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.C. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Qccupants 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.3. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 22, 2009
UDREN,; LAW OFFICES P.

At orneys for P'alntl f
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, C. ATT( EY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302 '
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CEHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for ! CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage i Columbia County
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan
Agsset-Backed Certificates, EMORTGAGE FCRECLOSURE
Series 2004-0QOPI1 i
Plaintiff :

v. i

Christopher B. Joline i NO. 2005-CV-1275

Heidi J. Joline : - - .
Defendant {s) A//Z?‘/»é:p‘-(//

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as cf the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126

1. Name and .address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s):

- Name Address

Christopher B. Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

Heidi J. Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

2. Name and address of Defendant(g) in the judgment:
Name : Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name bddress

None



4. Name and address £ the last recorded holder f every mortgage
of record: '
Name Addresgs

Wells Fargo Bank National 270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Association, as Trustee for Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Merrill Lynch Mortgage

Investors Trust Mortgage

Loan Asset-Backed

Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim P.0O. Box 380
Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 380
' Eloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge cor information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 22, 2009

At orneys for Pﬁalntl £
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M., MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, c. ATT( EY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302 '
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID $#45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for : CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage : Columbia County
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Series 2004-OPT1 -
Plaintiff

V.

Christopher B. Joline i NO. 2005-CV-1275

Beidi J. Joline
Defendant {s)

H07-ED-7/

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128.1

Wells Fargo Bank Naticnal Association, as Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-OPIi, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126

1. Name and address of Owner (s} or reputed Owner{s):
Name Address

Christopher B. Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

Heidi J. Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name : Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4. Name and address £ the last recorded holder I every mortgage
of record: '
Name Address

Wells Fargo Bank National 270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Assoclation, as Trustee for Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Merrill Lynch Mortgage

Investors Trust Mortgage

Loan Aggset-Backed

Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380
Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 280
" Blocmsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PC Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 22, 2009

AtTorneys for
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P . ATTOF Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIk.s - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pPleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargc Bank National ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for : CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage : Columbia County
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan :
Asset-Backed Certificates, { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Series 2004-0PI1 i
Plaintiff

V.

Christopher B. Joline E 2005-CV-1275

Heidi J. Jeoline

Defendant (s) h//gé%? - - ,/?/

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Christopher B. Joline
1213 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

Your house (real estate) at 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-
2126 1s scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on .
at in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA ,
to enforce the court judgment of $71,960.57, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available
Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
You MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (856} £69-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered,
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact

one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABL. TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND ..U HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-66%-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the cwner of the property asz if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled teo a share of the meoney which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid feor your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, i1f you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAEKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TQO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Aggociation
F.O. Box 188
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-932-02311
717-238-6715

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.0. Box 188&

Harrishurg, PA 17108
B00-232-0311
717-238-6715



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank National COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Asscciation, as Trusktee CIVIL DIVISION
for Merrill Lynch Mortgage Columbkia County
Invegtors Trust Mortgage
Loan Asset-Backed MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Certificates, Series
2004-0OPI1
Plaintiff Defendant (s} NO. 2005
.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline

Waiver of Watchman

I, Attorney , do hereby state that any
Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon

or attaching any prcperty under the writ issued in the abuve-
captioned matter may leave

same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in
possession, after notifying

such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the
part of such Deputy

Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any lossg,
destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff's sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsyivanie, bounded and described as follows, to~wit: :

BEGINNING at 2 steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Plue Street; thence along Pize
Street south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, a distance of 45.00 feet to  steel pin on line of Lat #17; thence along
Yine of Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 rinutes west, a distance of 90.50
2ect to a steel pin on line of other land of Grautors; thence along line of Grautors north 26 degrees 38
colmutes west a distance of 45.00 feet to & fence past on line of Lot #19 (now or formerly of Helen- Beiles);
thence along line of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, 2 distance of 90.50 feet to the place of

peginning.

REING identifled as parcel #2 containing 360 synare feet and parcel #3 containing 3712.50 square fest in
Accordance to-a survey prepared by Charles B, Webb, dated Masy 18, 1981 and Febraary 15, 1985,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338,



ALL THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and -
State of Pennsytvanis, bounded end described as follows, to-wit: :

BEGINNING at a steel gin at the corner of Lot-#19 on the westerly side of PIne Street; thence along Plae
Sérect south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, s distance of 45.00 feet to 3 steel pin on'ltns of Lot #17; thence along -
%ne of Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 90.50
{eet to » steel pin om lne of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 26 degrees 38
minutes west a distance of 45.00 feet tq & fence post an.line of Lot #19 (mow or formerly of Halen- Belles)
+hence along Iing of Lot #19 north &3 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 feet to ¢he place of
deginning, - _ | S |

BEING identifled as parcel #2 containing 360 square feet and parcel #3 cataining 3712.50 square feet in
Accordance to-a survey prepared by Chdries B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 andFebmry 15, 1985,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID MNQ.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOFHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLIKE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338.

<



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situste in the Bbrongh-ufBerwiﬂ:, County ofColumlm and
State of Pennsylvanis, bounded and described ag follows, to-wit! ' :

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pime Sireet; themce along Piue
Strest south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, 2 distance of 45.00 feet to a steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along:
%ine of Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richerd Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 roinutes west, a distance of 30.50
feet to 3 steel pin en line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 26 degress 38
minutes west a distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post en line of Lot #19 (sow or formerly of Helen- Belles);
thence along line of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes exst, 2 distance of 90.50 fest to the place of

beginning. . _

BEING identified as pareel #2 containing 360 square feet and parcel #3 contsining 3712.50 square fiet
Accordaunce to-a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated Muy 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985.°

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-03-1232

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, EUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338,
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ALL, THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbiz snd
State of Pennsylvaniz, bounded and described asi_follbw;, to-vit! ' :

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pine Street; thence slong Pine
Street south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, a distance of 45.00 feet to 2 steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along
¥ne of Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 rainutes west, 2 distxnce of 90.50 .
fest 1o a steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grautors uorth 26 degress 38
minutes west a distance of 45.00 feet to & fence post on. line of Lot #19 (maw or formerly of Helen: Beiles);
+hanee along line of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minwies east, a distance of 90.50 feet to the place of

beglnning.

BEING 1dehﬂ:5.éd' as parcel #2 conﬁhﬁp_f 360 sguare feet and parce #3 coxtaining 1712.50 square feet in
Accordance to-a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and Fabmrx 18, 1985.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NOC.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER E. JOLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLINE, HUSEAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338.



ALL THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia asd -
State of Pennsyivanis, boimded and described as follows, to-wit: ' ' _ :

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the corner of Lot-#19 on the westerly side of Pine Street; thence along Pive
Sireot south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, 2 distance of 45.00 feet to 2 steel pin enline of Lot #17; thence along. -

%ne of Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of %0.50
feet to 2 steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 26 degrees 38
mizntes west a distance of 95.00 feet tq a fence post axu line of Lot #19 (vaw or formerly of Helen-Belles);
thence along Hne of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 feet to ¢the place of

peginning.

BEING ideﬁﬂﬂéd"as parcel #2 containing 360 sguare feet and parced ¥3 comtaining 3712,50 square feet in
accordance to 1 survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated Masy 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985."

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDT
J. JCLINE, HUSRBAND AND WIFE, A3 TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
PROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
3/24/04 RECCRDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NC.: 200403338.

€



ALL THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Connty of Columbia md
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described a5 follows, to-wit! :

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pine Street; thence slong Piae
Street south 26 degrees 38 minxutes cast, & distance of 45.00 feet to a ateel pin online of Lat #17; thence alng. -

%ne of Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) souti 63 degrees 22 minntes west, » distance of 99.50
feet 1o a steel pin on lime of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Gramtors north 26 degrees 38
minutes west a distance of 45.00 feet to & fence post an line of Lot #19 {now or formerly of Helen- Beiles);
thence along line of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 feet to the place of

beginning,

BEING identifled as parcel #2 containing 360 square feet aud parcel #3 cortaining 3712.50 square fest in
accordance to-s survey prepared by Chirles B. Webb, dated Msy 18, 1931 and February 15, 1985,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338.
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LI THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of jand sifuats in the Borough of Berwick, Couaty of Columbia nd
4tate of Pennsylvania, bounded 2ng described ut_bllbwq, to-wit? _ :

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pine Sireet; thence aloug Plue
Street south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, 2 distance of 45.00 fest to 2 steei pin on'lins of Lot #17; thence along -

¥ae of Lot #17 (now er formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distznce of 930.50
Seet to & steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 16 degrees 38
minutes west a distance of 45.00 feet to & fence post en.line of Lot #19 (now or formerly of Helew Belles);
thegce along line of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 fest to ¢the place of

deginning.

BEING Idehﬂﬂed- as parcel #2 contii:ﬁp_g' 360 sguare feet and parcel 43 containing 3712.50 square fect n
ecordance to-a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338.



ALY THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Calumbia and
State of Pennsylvanis, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: ' :

BEGINNING at 2 steel pin at the carner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pime Street; thence along Plne
Street south 26 degrees 38 minutes east; a distance 0f 45.00 feet to 2 steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along -

Yine of Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 rninutes west, a distnce of 96.50
{eet to & steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along lne of Grantors north 26 degrees 38
mimutes west a distance of 45.00 feet tq & fence post on.line of Lot #19 (now or formerly of Helen- Bellzs);
thance along Hne of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, 2. distance of 90.50 feet to the plice of

beginning. _

BEING 1-de.nﬂﬂed' as parcel #2 contiinlp_g' 360 smuave feet aud parcel #3 cortaining 3712,50 square feet in
accordance to-a survey prepared by Charles B, Webb, dated Mauy 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985.°

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04n-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET F. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
3/24/04 RECORDED 3/31/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200403338,
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856. 669 . 5400 IT5-368-9500
R W INEG™ FAX: 856. 669 . 5399
HEIDI R, SPIVAK*+* pleadings@udren.com
MARISA JOV COHEN¥#*
LORRAINE DOYLE**
AowTTED N1 bt £ FREDDIE MAC
o TTED N, PA PENNSYLVANIA
TING MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR DESIGNA TED CO UNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND 1O NEW JERSEY OFFICE

April 22, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Trugstee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Serieg 2004-0PI1
vs.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-CV-1275

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Christopher B. Joline and Heidi J.
Joline at 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126.

A torneys for Plalntlff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
JALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
: CHERRY HILI, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN*_N 856 . 669 . 5440 JT3-TE8-53500
R INNEG! FAX: 856. 669 . 5399
HEIDI R. SPIVAK**% pleadings@udren.com
MARISA JOY COHEN***
LORRAINE DOYLE**
T o FREDDIE MAC
e ADMITTED 7, PA PENNSYLVANIA
TN MARIE RICH | DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

April 22, 2009

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthcuse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomskurg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
vs.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-CV-1275

Dear S8ir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Christopher B. Joline and Heidi J.
Joline at 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126.

A torneys for Plalntlff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
 ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE e
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE AR




UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

PA ESCROW ACCOUNT S o H Bank -
1 _.__{DOUOIMW.._, ID__PU ’ ) ’ . . o .):.n___m-_u. _,.._...u.‘ Earretlent Bank® L
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 L S %
UL 3-1804360
. S
: _ o - bae AMOUNT - ;
**One Thousand Five hundred dollars and Zero cents™ B e i
’ 3 : S . . 04/23/20090 .. $1,500.00
TOTHE “Sheriff of Columbia County o
ORDER c . <O_U.b_ﬂ_.mm 80 DAYS :
OF - \ p.n.wwwo._.&,&o .
y\.& .m\n \ﬁ,\ MM M .

W wqm.@ er//.m.

For mImm_m_u SALE UmﬁOm_ﬁ omomouﬂm Joline

1340651 1203500 LB0BY" 36 CRRTLE m__..



